

ETA @ 22 MPH	ETA @ 24 MPH	ETA @ 26 MPH	ETA @ 28 MPH	Incr.	Miles Ridden	Mile to Go	KM Ridden	Action Taken	Location	Turning From	Notes	M	V	P	Marshal Notes
1:25 PM	1:17 PM	1:10 PM	1:04 PM	0.07	36.93	68.93	59.4	Right	El Dorado St.	Lincoln Way	stop				
1:25 PM	1:17 PM	1:10 PM	1:04 PM	0.05	36.98	68.88	59.5	Left	Lincoln Way	El Dorado St.					
1:25 PM	1:17 PM	1:10 PM	1:04 PM	0.04	37.02	68.84	59.6	cs	Aeolia Dr						
1:26 PM	1:17 PM	1:10 PM	1:04 PM	0.06	37.08	68.78	59.7	cs	Foresthill Ave						
1:26 PM	1:18 PM	1:10 PM	1:04 PM	0.14	37.22	68.64	59.9	cs	Grace St						
1:26 PM	1:18 PM	1:11 PM	1:05 PM	0.13	37.35	68.51	60.1	cs	Oak St						
1:27 PM	1:18 PM	1:11 PM	1:05 PM	0.11	37.46	68.40	60.3	cs	Electric St		stop sign				
1:28 PM	1:19 PM	1:12 PM	1:05 PM	0.31	37.77	68.09	60.8	cs	Hidden Glen Dr						
1:28 PM	1:19 PM	1:12 PM	1:06 PM	0.05	37.82	68.04	60.9	cs	Herman Cir						
1:28 PM	1:19 PM	1:12 PM	1:06 PM	0.04	37.86	68.00	60.9	cs	Russell Rd						
1:28 PM	1:19 PM	1:12 PM	1:06 PM	0.07	37.93	67.93	61.0	cs	Russell Rd						
1:28 PM	1:20 PM	1:12 PM	1:06 PM	0.14	38.07	67.79	61.3	cs	I-80 Ramps		stop				
1:28 PM	1:20 PM	1:12 PM	1:06 PM	0.03	38.10	67.76	61.3	cs	Flood Rd						
1:29 PM	1:20 PM	1:13 PM	1:06 PM	0.10	38.20	67.66	61.5	cs	Upper Auburn Hts						
1:29 PM	1:21 PM	1:13 PM	1:07 PM	0.25	38.45	67.41	61.9	cs	Ferguson Rd						
1:30 PM	1:21 PM	1:13 PM	1:07 PM	0.10	38.55	67.31	62.0	Right	Foresthill Ave	Lincoln Way	light				
1:31 PM	1:23 PM	1:15 PM	1:09 PM	0.68	39.23	66.63	63.1	cs	road note		bridge				
1:37 PM	1:28 PM	1:20 PM	1:13 PM	2.03	41.26	64.60	66.4	Right	Old Auburn Foresthill Rd	Foresthill Ave					
1:48 PM	1:37 PM	1:29 PM	1:21 PM	3.85	45.11	60.75	72.6	Left	Hwy 49	Old Auburn Foresthill Rd	stop sign				
1:48 PM	1:37 PM	1:29 PM	1:21 PM	0.04	45.15	60.71	72.7	cs	road note		Eldorado County Line				
1:53 PM	1:42 PM	1:33 PM	1:25 PM	1.92	47.07	58.79	75.8	cs	road note		KOM - 1363				
1:56 PM	1:45 PM	1:36 PM	1:28 PM	1.30	48.37	57.49	77.8	cs	Aaron Cool Rd						
1:57 PM	1:46 PM	1:36 PM	1:28 PM	0.13	48.50	57.36	78.1	cs	St. Florian Ct						
1:57 PM	1:46 PM	1:37 PM	1:29 PM	0.04	48.54	57.32	78.1	cs	Hwy 193		Cool City Limit/stop/islands				
1:58 PM	1:47 PM	1:37 PM	1:29 PM	0.28	48.82	57.04	78.6	cs	Elleninghaus						
1:59 PM	1:47 PM	1:38 PM	1:30 PM	0.33	49.15	56.71	79.1	cs	Grand Fir Cir						
2:00 PM	1:48 PM	1:39 PM	1:31 PM	0.41	49.56	56.30	79.8	cs	Grand Fir Cir						
2:00 PM	1:49 PM	1:40 PM	1:31 PM	0.29	49.85	56.01	80.2	cs	Gillespie Rd						
2:01 PM	1:50 PM	1:40 PM	1:32 PM	0.27	50.12	55.74	80.7	cs	Nigel Ln						
2:01 PM	1:50 PM	1:40 PM	1:32 PM	0.07	50.19	55.67	80.8	cs	Kate Croft Ln						
2:02 PM	1:51 PM	1:41 PM	1:33 PM	0.32	50.51	55.35	81.3	cs	Oak Tree Drive						
2:06 PM	1:54 PM	1:44 PM	1:36 PM	1.42	51.93	53.93	83.6	cs	Pilot Hill						
2:06 PM	1:55 PM	1:45 PM	1:36 PM	0.10	52.03	53.83	83.7	Right	Rattlesnake Bar Rd.	Hwy 49					
2:07 PM	1:55 PM	1:45 PM	1:36 PM	0.05	52.08	53.78	83.8	Left	Salmon Falls Rd	Rattlesnake Dr					
2:07 PM	1:55 PM	1:45 PM	1:37 PM	0.23	52.31	53.55	84.2	cs	Lowell Ln						
2:07 PM	1:55 PM	1:45 PM	1:37 PM	0.02	52.33	53.53	84.2	cs	Boulder Mine Ln						
2:08 PM	1:56 PM	1:46 PM	1:37 PM	0.17	52.50	53.36	84.5	cs	Salmon Falls Cutoff						
2:08 PM	1:56 PM	1:46 PM	1:37 PM	0.06	52.56	53.30	84.6	cs	Pedro Hill Rd						
2:08 PM	1:56 PM	1:46 PM	1:37 PM	0.07	52.63	53.23	84.7	cs	Plum Dr						
2:14 PM	2:01 PM	1:51 PM	1:42 PM	2.04	54.67	51.19	88.0	cs	Gate Ln						
2:15 PM	2:02 PM	1:52 PM	1:42 PM	0.39	55.06	50.80	88.6	cs	Mandarin Ln						
2:15 PM	2:03 PM	1:52 PM	1:43 PM	0.25	55.31	50.55	89.0	cs	Blue Sky Rd						
2:16 PM	2:03 PM	1:52 PM	1:43 PM	0.10	55.41	50.45	89.2	cs	Peacock Way						
2:17 PM	2:04 PM	1:53 PM	1:44 PM	0.41	55.82	50.04	89.8	cs	Equestrian Way						
2:18 PM	2:05 PM	1:54 PM	1:45 PM	0.32	56.14	49.72	90.3	cs	Timeless Ln						
2:19 PM	2:06 PM	1:55 PM	1:46 PM	0.39	56.53	49.33	91.0	cs	Salmon Falls Ct						
2:23 PM	2:10 PM	1:59 PM	1:49 PM	1.71	58.24	47.62	93.7	cs	road note		Bridge				
2:26 PM	2:12 PM	2:01 PM	1:51 PM	0.86	59.10	46.76	95.1	cs	Chateau Montelana Dr						
2:26 PM	2:13 PM	2:01 PM	1:51 PM	0.10	59.20	46.66	95.3	cs	Persia Lane						
2:29 PM	2:15 PM	2:04 PM	1:54 PM	1.18	60.38	45.48	97.2	cs	road note		possible feed zone				
2:31 PM	2:17 PM	2:06 PM	1:56 PM	0.75	61.13	44.73	98.4	cs	Hidden Bridge Rd						
2:32 PM	2:18 PM	2:06 PM	1:56 PM	0.19	61.32	44.54	98.7	cs	Easy Ln						
2:32 PM	2:18 PM	2:06 PM	1:56 PM	0.13	61.45	44.41	98.9	cs	Fredlena Ln						



ETA @ 22 MPH	ETA @ 24 MPH	ETA @ 26 MPH	ETA @ 28 MPH	Incr.	Miles Ridden	Mile to Go	KM Ridden	Action Taken	Location	Turning From	Notes	M	V	P	Marshal Notes
2:32 PM	2:18 PM	2:07 PM	1:56 PM	0.14	61.59	44.27	99.1	cs	Salmon Valley Ln						
2:33 PM	2:19 PM	2:07 PM	1:57 PM	0.27	61.86	44.00	99.6	cs	Aqua Haven						
2:33 PM	2:19 PM	2:07 PM	1:57 PM	0.04	61.90	43.96	99.6	cs	Autumnwood Ln						
2:34 PM	2:20 PM	2:08 PM	1:57 PM	0.11	62.01	43.85	99.8	cs	Bar Ranch Rd						
2:34 PM	2:20 PM	2:08 PM	1:58 PM	0.30	62.31	43.55	100.3	cs	Helios Ct						
2:36 PM	2:22 PM	2:10 PM	2:00 PM	0.69	63.00	42.86	101.4	cs	Kaila Way						
2:38 PM	2:24 PM	2:12 PM	2:01 PM	0.79	63.79	42.07	102.7	cs	Lakehills Dr						
2:39 PM	2:24 PM	2:12 PM	2:01 PM	0.06	63.85	42.01	102.8	cs	Oak Creek Ct						
2:39 PM	2:24 PM	2:12 PM	2:02 PM	0.11	63.96	41.90	102.9	cs	Village Center Dr						
2:39 PM	2:25 PM	2:12 PM	2:02 PM	0.04	64.00	41.86	103.0	cs	Malcolm Dixon Rd						
2:39 PM	2:25 PM	2:12 PM	2:02 PM	0.08	64.08	41.78	103.1	Left	Green Valley Rd	Salmon Falls Rd	light				
2:40 PM	2:25 PM	2:13 PM	2:02 PM	0.17	64.25	41.61	103.4	Right	Silva Valley Parkway	Green Valley Rd	light				
2:40 PM	2:25 PM	2:13 PM	2:02 PM	0.05	64.30	41.56	103.5	cs	Highland Hills Dr						
2:40 PM	2:25 PM	2:13 PM	2:02 PM	0.06	64.36	41.50	103.6	cs	Shortlidge Ct						
2:40 PM	2:26 PM	2:13 PM	2:03 PM	0.06	64.42	41.44	103.7	cs	Timberline Ridge						
2:40 PM	2:26 PM	2:13 PM	2:03 PM	0.10	64.52	41.34	103.8	cs	W. Glenmore Way						
2:42 PM	2:28 PM	2:15 PM	2:04 PM	0.68	65.20	40.66	104.9	cs	Charter Way		stop sign				
2:43 PM	2:28 PM	2:16 PM	2:05 PM	0.31	65.51	40.35	105.4	cs	Darwin Way						
2:44 PM	2:29 PM	2:16 PM	2:06 PM	0.29	65.80	40.06	105.9	cs	Netherdale Way						
2:45 PM	2:30 PM	2:18 PM	2:07 PM	0.51	66.31	39.55	106.7	cs	Harvard Way		light/divided				
2:47 PM	2:32 PM	2:19 PM	2:08 PM	0.51	66.82	39.04	107.5	cs	Golden Eagle Ln		stop sign				
2:48 PM	2:32 PM	2:20 PM	2:08 PM	0.35	67.17	38.69	108.1	cs	Serrano Parkway		light				
2:48 PM	2:33 PM	2:20 PM	2:09 PM	0.27	67.44	38.42	108.5	cs	Entrada Dr						
2:50 PM	2:35 PM	2:22 PM	2:10 PM	0.59	68.03	37.83	109.5	cs	Tong Rd						
2:51 PM	2:35 PM	2:22 PM	2:11 PM	0.25	68.28	37.58	109.9	cs	Joerger Cutoff Rd						
2:52 PM	2:36 PM	2:23 PM	2:12 PM	0.50	68.78	37.08	110.7	cs	Valley View Pkway		light				
2:53 PM	2:37 PM	2:24 PM	2:12 PM	0.28	69.06	36.80	111.1	cs	Monte Verde Dr						
2:53 PM	2:37 PM	2:24 PM	2:13 PM	0.07	69.13	36.73	111.3	cs	Post St		stop sign				
2:53 PM	2:38 PM	2:24 PM	2:13 PM	0.09	69.22	36.64	111.4	cs	Latrobe Rd		light				
2:54 PM	2:38 PM	2:25 PM	2:13 PM	0.22	69.44	36.42	111.8	cs	Winfield Way						
2:55 PM	2:39 PM	2:25 PM	2:14 PM	0.26	69.70	36.16	112.2	cs	Manchester Dr						
2:55 PM	2:39 PM	2:26 PM	2:14 PM	0.13	69.83	36.03	112.4	cs	Bailey Cir						
2:56 PM	2:40 PM	2:26 PM	2:15 PM	0.22	70.05	35.81	112.7	cs	Stonebriar Dr		light				
2:56 PM	2:40 PM	2:27 PM	2:15 PM	0.26	70.31	35.55	113.2	cs	Carson Crossing Dr						
2:56 PM	2:40 PM	2:27 PM	2:15 PM	0.05	70.36	35.50	113.2	cs	road note		Sacramento County Line				
2:59 PM	2:43 PM	2:29 PM	2:17 PM	0.88	71.24	34.62	114.6	cs	Payen Rd		RR Tracks (possibly abandoned)				
3:02 PM	2:46 PM	2:32 PM	2:20 PM	1.25	72.49	33.37	116.7	cs	Scott Rd		stop sign				
3:06 PM	2:50 PM	2:35 PM	2:23 PM	1.53	74.02	31.84	119.1	cs	Scott Rd						
3:08 PM	2:51 PM	2:37 PM	2:24 PM	0.53	74.55	31.31	120.0	cs	Prarie City Rd		stop sign				
3:13 PM	2:55 PM	2:41 PM	2:28 PM	1.76	76.31	29.55	122.8	Left	Grant Line Rd	White Rock Rd	sharp turn - no stop sign				
3:14 PM	2:57 PM	2:42 PM	2:29 PM	0.53	76.84	29.02	123.7	cs	White Rock Rd						
3:16 PM	2:58 PM	2:43 PM	2:31 PM	0.68	77.52	28.34	124.8	cs	Douglas Rd						
3:29 PM	3:11 PM	2:55 PM	2:41 PM	4.94	82.46	23.40	132.7	cs	Kiefer Blvd		stop sign				
3:34 PM	3:15 PM	2:59 PM	2:45 PM	1.75	84.21	21.65	135.5	Right	Hwy 16	Grant Line Rd	light				
3:37 PM	3:18 PM	3:01 PM	2:47 PM	1.05	85.26	20.60	137.2	cs	Sunrise Blvd		light				
3:40 PM	3:20 PM	3:04 PM	2:49 PM	1.02	86.28	19.58	138.9	cs	Eagles Nest Rd						
3:43 PM	3:23 PM	3:06 PM	2:52 PM	1.07	87.35	18.51	140.6	cs	Tree View Rd						
3:46 PM	3:25 PM	3:08 PM	2:54 PM	1.03	88.38	17.48	142.2	cs	Excelsior Rd		light				
3:51 PM	3:31 PM	3:13 PM	2:59 PM	2.16	90.54	15.32	145.7	cs	Bradshaw Rd		light				
3:53 PM	3:32 PM	3:15 PM	3:00 PM	0.49	91.03	14.83	146.5	cs	Mayhew Rd						
3:55 PM	3:34 PM	3:16 PM	3:01 PM	0.75	91.78	14.08	147.7	cs	Harlan Rd						
3:55 PM	3:34 PM	3:17 PM	3:02 PM	0.15	91.93	13.93	147.9	cs	Olympiad Way						
3:56 PM	3:35 PM	3:17 PM	3:02 PM	0.20	92.13	13.73	148.3	cs	Hedge Ave						

